

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

CONTRACT CITIES LIABILITY TRUST FUND CLAIMS BOARD

500 WEST TEMPLE STREET LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012-2713

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

Curtis Morris City Council Member Mark R. Alexander City Manager James Bozajian City Council Member Reva Feldman City Manager Margaret Finlay City Council Member Mark Waronek City Council Member Ernie Hernandez City Manager Kenneth Striplin City Manager Jennifer Vasquez City Manager Marcel Rodarte California Contract Cities Association Patrick Kearney City Council Member

NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETING

The County of Los Angeles Contract Cities Liability Trust Fund Claims Board *will not* hold its Regular Meeting on Wednesday, April 8, 2020. The next regular meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, May 13, 2020.